East. Mennonite (3-13, 0-7) -vs- Lynchburg (15-2, 7-0)
10/21/2023 at Lynchburg, Va. (Shellenberger Field)

Rate:dlo/ 21/ 92i(3)123 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

S:g%ri]uranrzcgﬁellenberger Field East. Mennonite 0 0 Q 0 0

Officials: Timekeeper, Christian Zepeda Scorer, LYN SID Lynchburg 5 1 3 1 10
East. Mennonite 0 Lynchburg 10

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN

Starters Starters

F/A 1 Ashley Maldonado 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 GK 00 Kayla Brady 0 0 0 0 O 0 30

A 2 Zofeya Maldonado 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 M 1 Khanyisile Mzizi 1 1 0 1 O 0 60

A 6 Morgan Leslie 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 M 11 Renee Van Thiel 1 1 0 0 O 0 60

A 7 Elizabeth Longacre 1 1 0 0 O 0 60 D 14 Ryleigh Cameron 1 0 0 0 O 0 60

M 9 Courtney Crawford 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 M 15 Marina Nadwodny 0 0 0 0 O 0 60

D/ M 16 Olivia Muir 0 0 0 0 O 0 60

M 12 Alaina Fiden 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 17 Sydney Metz > > 1.1 0 0 60

'I?‘/I// 13 Sophia Armato 0 00 0 0 0 60 F 19 Marlou Wendriks 8 5 0 0 O 0 60

D 14 Libbie Derstine o 00 0 1 0 60 M 22 KessaShaffer 2 1100 0 60

D 17 Cassidy Armstrong 0 0 0 0 1 0 60 IEEEEICEISINSTE NI I S el

M/ M 30 Jenna Tangires 5 4 0 0 O 0 60

D 27 Kate Landis 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 Substitutes

GK 99 Gracyn Arruda 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 2 Danielle Coon 2 1 0 0 O 0 0

Substitutes 3 Tatum Humphries 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

3 Graci Hall 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 4 Saar Prins 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

4 Ainsley Clark 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 5 Riley Winefordner 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

8 Kristen Andersen 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 7 Allie Freeman 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

11 Kaylin Ozuna 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 8 Sydney Rowe 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

15 Eve Detter 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 9 Mallory Lamb 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

24 Hayley Collins 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 10 Claire Baker 0 0 0 1 O 0 0

25 Rileyanne Collins 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13 Aurora Balsamo 1 1 1 0 O 0 0

Totals 1 1 0 0 4 0 660 18 Nina Hartman 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

20 Brooke Hyland 4 3 2 0 O 0 0

21 Anna Dorrestijn 4 2 0 0 O 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 23 Meike Ottjes 9 6 0 0 0 0 0

99 Gracyn Arruda 60:00 10 20 24 Lauren Mark 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 20 25 Olivia van Metre 0O 0 0 0 O 0 o0

26 Delaney Porter 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

27 Megan Stiffler 0 0 0 0 O 0 0

28 Madison Mark 4 2 1 1 0 0 0

56 Samira Gharavi 0 0 0 0 O 0 30

Totals 50 3410 6 O 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves

00 Kayla Brady 30:00 0 0

56 Samira Gharavi 30:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

East. Mennonite 0 1 0 1 East. Mennonite 0 0 0 0

Lynchburg 14 21 5 10 50 Lynchburg 2 8 1 3 14
Saves By Period Fouls By Period

East. Mennonite 6 12 1 5 24 East. Mennonite 3 12 2 5 22

Lynchburg 0 0 1 0 1 Lynchburg 9 8 2 4 23

Scoring Summary



Time

Team Goal Scorer

Assist

Description

0:42
4:59
6:54

11:04
14:45
24:56
32:02
34:08
36:09
48:17
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Brooke Hyland
Aaryn Boatwright
Sydney Metz

Aaryn Boatwright
Kessa Shaffer
Madison Mark
Sydney Rowe
Aurora Balsamo
Lauren Mark
Brooke Hyland

Aaryn Boatwright

Khanyisile Mzizi

Sydney Metz

Madison Mark
Claire Baker
Sydney Rowe

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

*

GOAL by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright

*

GOAL by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright, Assist
by Sydney Metz

*
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Play By Play

Time Team Play
0:00 LYN Kayla Brady at goalie for Lynchburg.
0:00 EMU Gracyn Arruda at goalie for East. Mennonite.
0:42 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Brooke Hyland (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Aaryn Boatwright
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 1
-- LYN *
-- LYN *
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
2:25 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
4:22 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Sydney Metz, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
4:25 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Jenna Tangires, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- LYN *
4:59 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 2
6:06 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Jenna Tangires, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- LYN *
6:07 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright [6:07].
6:13 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Kessa Shaffer, Blocked.
6:16 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright [6:16].
-- LYN *
6:27 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Brooke Hyland, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
6:54 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Sydney Metz, Assist by Khanyisile Mzizi
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 3
-- LYN *
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
9:03 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Brooke Hyland, Wide.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
10:13 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright, Wide.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN *
11:04 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright, Assist by Sydney Metz
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 4
12:11 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Khanyisile Mzizi, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- LYN *
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN *
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
14:45 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Kessa Shaffer
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 5
-- LYN *
15:00 0O End of period [15:00].
15:00 0O Start of 2nd period [15:00].
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
16:22 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Anna Dorrestijn, Wide.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
16:50 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [16:50].
16:51 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
17:00 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Defensive Save by Libbie Derstine.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.

18:46 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [18:46].



18:54 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Hit Post.

18:58 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
19:02 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Defensive Save by Cassidy Armstrong.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
19:10 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [19:10].
19:18 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Anna Dorrestijn, Blocked.
19:22 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
20:51 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, High.
21:22 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Wide.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
21:50 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Anna Dorrestijn, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
21:50 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Anna Dorrestijn, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
21:55 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [21:55].
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
23:48 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Madison Mark, Blocked.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
24:08 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [24:08].
24:18 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
24:20 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
24:56 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Madison Mark
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 6
-- LYN *
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
26:30 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [26:30].
26:37 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Blocked.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
26:37 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [26:37].
26:43 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
26:46 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Danielle Coon, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
26:52 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, High.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
29:30 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [29:30].
29:41 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Meike Ottjes, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
30:00 O End of period [30:00].
30:00 O Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00 LYN Samira Gharavi at goalie for Lynchburg.
30:00 LYN Lynchburg substitution: Samira Gharavi for Kayla Brady.
32:01 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Madison Mark, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
32:02 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Sydney Rowe, Assist by Madison Mark
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 7
-- LYN *
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
32:55 EMU Shot by East. Mennonite Elizabeth Longacre, Save (by goalie) Samira Gharavi.
34:01 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Madison Mark, Blocked.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
34:04 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Claire Baker [34:04].
34:08 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Aurora Balsamo, Assist by Claire Baker
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 8
-- LYN *
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
36:09 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Lauren Mark, Assist by Sydney Rowe
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 9
-- LYN *
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].



45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].

-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
48:05 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Riley Winefordner [48:05].
48:14 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Jenna Tangires, Blocked.
48:17 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Jenna Tangires, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
48:17 LYN GOAL by Lynchburg Brooke Hyland
East. Mennonite 0, Lynchburg 10
-- LYN *
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
53:39 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, Wide.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
54:18 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright [54:18].
54:33 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Jenna Tangires, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
54:38 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, Defensive Save by Rileyanne Collins.
54:44 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Marlou Wendriks, Defensive Save by Rileyanne Collins.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
57:06 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Renee Van Thiel, Save (by goalie) Gracyn Arruda.
-- LYN Foul on Lynchburg.
59:04 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Danielle Coon, Blocked.
-- EMU Foul on East. Mennonite.
59:04 LYN Penalty corner by Lynchburg Aaryn Boatwright [59:04].
59:11 LYN Shot by Lynchburg Ryleigh Cameron, Blocked.

60:00 O End of period [60:00].



